STATEMENT SHOWING THE PENDENCY OF CIVIL AND CRIMINAL CASES AS ON
28.02.2023 IN EAST GODAVARI DISTRICT

S.NO Name of the Court Name of the Officer Civil Criminal Grand Total
Cases Cases
1 Prln_clpal District Court, Post kept vacant 809 129 938
Rajamahendravaram
p | 1Addl. District Court, | o o cunitha 650 525 1175
Rajamahendravaram
3 |ILAddl. District Court, | gy Naresh 1892 270 2162
Amalapuram
4 III Addl.DI-StrICt Court, Smt. P. K.:;lmala 1112 173 1285
Kakinada Devi
5 IV Addl. DI-StI‘ICt Court, Sri M. Hari 1293 89 1382
Kakinada Narayana
6 \"/ A_ddl. District Court, Sri D.Vijay 1196 03 1289
Rajamahendravaram Goutham
7 | VI Addl. District Court, | g 4 Nikitha R.Vora | 997 174 1171
Kakinada
VII Addl. District Court
8 (FTC) Peddapuram Post Kept Vacant 1153 133 1286
VIII Addl. District
Judge - Cum - Spl.
9 Judge for trial of Sri P.R. Rajeev 559 205 764
offences against
women,
Raiamahendravaram
Family Court-cum-
10 | Addl.Dist.Court, East Sri Ch. Rajagopala | -, 133 1395
Godavari, Rao
Raiamahendravaram
Special Judge for trial
of cases under SCs and Sri M. Nageswara
11 STs (POA) Act-cum- : Ra% 554 1118 1672
Addl. District Court,
Rajamahendravaram,
12 XII Addl. District Ms. A. Vasanthi 1273 112 1385
Court, Pithapuram
Special Judge for SPE
13 _ & ACB Cases Sri U.U.Prasad 0 224 224
Rajamahendravaram,
East Godavari District
The Special Court for
Speedy trial of
offences under the Sri L. Venkateswara
14 |preotection of Children ' 0 752 752
Rao
from Sexual offence
Act 2012 (POCSO
Court), Kakinada
15 | Senior Civil Judge Ms. K.Sailaja 956 47 1003

Court, Amalapuram




Prl.Senior.Civil Judge

16 Court, Kakinada Sri N.Srinivasa Rao 378 1 379
I Addl.Senior Civil . .
17 Judge Court, Kakinada Sri Y.Gopalakrishna 429 7 436
II Addl.Senior Civil Smt. M.V.N.
18 Judge Court, Kakinada Padmaja 326 3 329
III Addl.Senior Civil .
19 Judge Court, Kakinada Smt T.Malleswari 428 2 430
Senior Civil Judge .
20 Court, Kothapeta Sri M. Sreedhar 193 5 198
Senior Civil Judge Sri Y.Bennaiah
21 Court, Peddapuram Naidu 494 34 528
22 | Senior Civil Judge Smt. K. Madhavi 584 9 593
Court, Pithapuram
Prl.Senior.Civil Judge
23 Court, Smt.V.Bhavani 734 49 783
Rajamahendravaram
I Addl.Senior Civil .
24 Judge Court, Sri ?( Praveen 480 14 494
. umar
Rajamahendravaram
II Addl.Senior Civil
25 Judge Court (FTC), Smt. B. Padma 231 o 231
Rajamahendravaram
Senior Civil Judge .
26 Court, Smt. Kde’:',?dha‘" 1496 37 1533
Ramachandrapuram
27 Senior Civil Judge Smt. M. Pr?meela 403 4 407
Court, Razole Rani
Principal Junior Civil
28 Judge-cum-Judicial Ms. K. Deepa Dyva 669 989 1658
Magistrate of First Krupa
Class, A_Iamuru
29 Spl. Magistrate's Post Kept Vacant o 376 376
Court, Alamuru
Principal Junior Civil
30 | Judge-cum-Judicial | 5, Kent vacant | 881 784 1665
Magistratge of First
Class. Amalapuram "
I Addl.Junior Civil
Judge-cum-1
31 | Additional Judicial | Mg A Himabindu 710 2356 3066
Magistrate of First
Class, Amalapuram
Court Amaja_n_u_l:am
32 | SPl- Magistrate Court, | 5, cont vacant 0 292 292
Amalapuram
PrincipalJunior Civil
33 | Judge-cum-Judicial | b, pentvacant | 904 276 1180
Magistrate of First
Class.Kakinada
I Additional.Junior
Civil Judge-cum- 1 .
Ms. Vasupalli
34 | Additional Judicial Sahith: 570 364 934

Magistrate of First
Class Kakinada




35

II Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum-II1
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class. Kakinada

Ms. M. Prasanna
Lakshmi

691

1670

2361

36

III Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum-III"
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class. Kakinada

Sri P.Bharadwaja

359

817

1176

37

IV Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum-1IV
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First

Class. Kakinada

Sri
C.K.V.Satyakanth
Kumar

346

504

850

38

V Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum-V
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class. Kakinada

Smt. L.Sarada
Reddy

374

402

776

39

Special Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class (Mobile) for trial
of cases under PCR Act
-cum-VI Additional
Junior Civil Judge,
Kalkinada

Smt. C.Janaki

411

1342

1753

40

Special Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class for trial of cases
under A.P. Prohibition
and Excise Act-cum-
VII Additional Junior
Civil Judge, Kakinada

Smt.M.Madhavi

351

1643

1994

41

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
Judicial Magistrate of
First Class, Kothapeta

Sri M.Bhaskara Rao

719

1749

2468

42

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
Judicial Magistrate of
First Class,
Mummidivaram

Sri S.Srinivas

489

946

1435

43

Principal Junior Civil
Judge-cum-Judicial
Magistrate of First

Class, Peddapuram

Sri G. Harsha
Vardhan

646

518

1164

44

I Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum-1I
Additional Judicial
Magisgtrate of First
Class. Peddanuram

Smt. Bullemma
Gandipomu

455

973

1428

45

Principal Junior Civil
Judge-cum- Judicial
Magistrate of First

Class. Pithapuram

Sri M. Sudha Rani

498

790

1288




46

I Additional.Junior
Civil Judge cum I
Aditional Judicial

Magistrate of First
Class. Pithaburam

Sri Modadugula
Leela Sai Subhash

356

660

1016

47

Junior Civil Judge
Court, Prathipadu

Sri K. Bhanu

930

1796

2726

48

Spl. Magistrate Court,
Prathipadu

Post kept vacant

47

47

49

Principal Junior Civil
Judge-cum-Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendrava
ram

Post kept Vacant

787

925

1712

50

I Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum- 1
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendrava
ram

Ms. M.
Jagadeeswari

547

852

1399

51

II Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum- II
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First

Class,Rajamahendrava
ram

Sri M.S.Kareemulla

397

1794

2191

52

III Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum- III
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendrava
ram

Smt. S.Varalakshmi

554

1016

1570

53

IV Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum- IV
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendrava
ram

Smt. P. Sai Sudha

625

1291

1916

54

V Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum-V
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendrava
ram

Sri B.Srinivasu

456

1546

2002

55

VI Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum- VI
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendrava
ram

Sri P.Raja Sekhar

388

870

1258

56

VII Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum- VII
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class,Rajamahendrava
ram

Sri G.Ramakrishna

352

750

1102




57

Principal Junior Civil
Judge-cum- Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class,
Ramachandranuram

Smt. B.Vanisree

516

278

794

58

I Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum- 1
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class,
Ramachandranuram

Smt.R.Aseervadam
Paul

264

689

953

59

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
Judicial Magistrate of
First Class,Razole

Sri G.Suresh Babu

974

901

1875

60

Principal Junior Civil
Judge-cum-Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class., Tuni

Sri K. Bala
Koteswar Rao

494

538

1032

61

I Additional Junior
Civil Judge-cum-I
Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First
Class. Tuni

Smt. V.
Swarnalatha

512

1038

1550

62

Judicial Magistrate of
First Class,
Rampachodavaram

Sri Praveer Bhanj
Deo

862

862

63

Judicial Magistrate of
First Class,
Addateegala

Post kept vacant

363

363

64

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
Judicial Magistrate of
First Calss, Anaparthi

Smt.P.Chaitanya

744

1523

2267

TOTAL::

37851

38872

76723




